Statement and signature.

the original document.

Penrose Lucas Albright Name of Person Signing

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

HECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Hev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 04-13-1999 Tab settings □□□□ ▼ ied original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name Maasland N.V. a Dutch limited Karel van den Berg Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? O Yes O No 10 WEVERSKADE, 3155 PD Nature of conveyance: 🖊 🕰 Assignment Street Address:___ □ Merger Change of Name Maasland the Netherlands _State: ____ ZIP: ☐ Other Execution Date: _____ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes Q No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): March 3, 1999 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No Name and address of party to whole derrespondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ming document should te mailed Name: PENROSE LUCAS ALBRIGHT 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$____ THE HAI Address: MASON, MASON & ALBRIGHT (3) Enclosed 2306 South Eads Street Authorized to be charged to deposit account P.O.Box 2246 **\$4663,4866.66**2— 8. Deposit account number: City: ARLINGTON, State: VA ZIP22202 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

> Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks. Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

March 31, 1999

Date

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/wm Karel van den Berg hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

MAASLAND N.V., a Dutch limited liability company of

10 WEverskade, 3155 PD Maasland, the Netherlands

the entire right, title and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No.(to be assigned) filed March 31, 1999 and relating to

AN IMPLEMENT FOR MIXING FODDER

and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said Serial No. (to be assigned)

and in and to any and all applications filed for Letters
Patent for any such invention in any country, and in and to any
and all patents granted for any such invention in any country,
with the sole right to file such applications, including the
sole right to file such applications under the International
Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, including
all priority rights in each country; also our entire right, title
and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues, continuations,
continuation-in-parts and divisionals which may be filed upon said
invention in any country;

together with the sole right to enforce said patents and to sue and recover profits and damages for any and all infringements thereof, and hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding, to execute all applications, papers or instruments necessary or required by said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to carry into effect any of the provisions of this instrument, and to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries.

SIGNED AND SEALED this 3rd

March 1999

Kare∦ van den Berg

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/31/1999 REEL: 9871 FRAME: 0616